Steven L. Beshear Governor

Leonard K. Peters Secretary **Energy and Environment Cabinet** 



Commonwealth of Kentucky **Public Service Commission** 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

December 7, 2015

Andrew Wood 33 West 2nd Street 3rd Floor, U.S. Bank Building Maysville, KENTUCKY 41056

Re: Case No 2015-0383 Pinewood Subdivision, Inc. d/b/a Pinewood Subdivision

The Commission Staff has reviewed Pinewood Subdivision, Inc. d/b/a Pinewood Subdivision application in the above case. This filing is rejected for the reasons set forth below.

Filing deficiencies pursuant to:

807 KAR 5:001 Section 4 (3)

Application needs attorney signature

807 KAR 5:071 Section 3(2)(a)

If a sewer, the buyer must have a 3<sup>rd</sup> party beneficiary agreement Or other evidence of financial integrity deemed sufficient by the PSC

Please provide the requested information within 15 days of the date of this letter. If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502-782-2629.

Sincerely,

inde Saulence

Linda Faulkner



James W. Gardner Chairman

Daniel E. Logsdon Jr. Vice Chairman

An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D

KentuckyUnbridledSpirit.com

Steven L. Beshear Governor

Leonard K. Peters Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky **Public Service CommIssion** 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov James W. Gardner Chairman

Daniel E. Logsdon Jr. Vice Chairman

## December 7, 2015

Plnewood Subdivision, Inc. d/b/a Plnewood Subdivision 1 W McDonald Pkwy, Suite 3B Maysville, KY 41056

Re: Case No 2015-0383 Pinewood Subdivision, Inc. d/b/a Pinewood Subdivision

The Commission Staff has reviewed Pinewood Subdivision, Inc. d/b/a Pinewood Subdivision application in the above case. This filing is rejected for the reasons set forth below.

Filing deficiencies pursuant to:

807 KAR 5:001 Section 4 (3)

Application needs attorney signature

807 KAR 5:071 Section 3 (2)(a)

If a sewer, the buyer must have a 3<sup>rd</sup> party beneficiary agreement Or other evidence of financial integrity deemed sufficient by the PSC

Please provide the requested information within 15 days of the date of this letter. If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502-782-2629.

Sincerely,

Line Sauckner

Linda Faulkner Filings Division Director



An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D

KentuckyUnbridledSpirit.com

\*Pinewood Subdivision, Inc. d/b/a Pinewood 1 W McDonald Pkwy, Suite 3B Maysville, KY 41056

\*Andrew Wood 33 West 2nd Street 3rd Floor, U.S. Bank Building Maysville, KENTUCKY 41056